

OCD-24

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/277/2025

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: July 18, 2025.

Appearance :  
Mr. Ratanlal Joshi, Adv.  
... for the Decree Holder

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the Decree Holder, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB