

OCD-30

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/277/2025

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 8th September, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratan Lal Joshi, Adv.
...for the Decree-holder

1. The decree-holder is directed to serve the copy of the application along with the documents of the execution proceedings to the judgment debtor at the address being premises No.134/B, Block – G, New Alipore, Police Station- New Alipore, Kolkata – 700 053 and also at Sree Krishna Apartment, Flat No. G-2, J15/1, Zarda Bagan, Jyangra, P.O.- Jyangra, P.S. Baguihati, Kolkata – 700 059 within two weeks from dated.
2. List the matter on 6th November, 2025.
3. The judgment debtor is directed to file the affidavit of asset on the date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)