

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

EC-COM/277/2025

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 5, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Alisha Kar, Adv.
Ms. Moumita Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rimi Mandal, Adv.
... for the judgment-debtor

The Court : On the prayer of Ms. Alisha Kar, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner/judgment-debtor, since, Smt. Pragya Bhowmick, learned arguing Advocate has undergone a surgery, the matter shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** on **April 20, 2026.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)