

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

EC-COM/277/2025

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS.  
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE **ANIRUDDHA ROY**

Date : APRIL 22, 2026.

Appearance:  
Ms. Alisha Kar, Adv.  
Ms. Rimi Mondal, Adv.  
...for the Defendant

The Court:- Ms. Alisha Kar, learned Advocate appears for the defendant.

None appears to represent the plaintiff.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** on **June 17, 2026**, since two connected matters shall appear on the same day.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**